Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DS01
Miniature Variable Area
Flowmeter and Switch
-with Sight Glass-
• for low viscosity
liquids and gases
• small mounting dimensions

Magnet: ferrite
all other wetted parts: stainless steel1.4571
Order Code:
Order number:                    DS01.
Miniature variable area flowmeter-
and switch – with sight glass -
1. 1. 1. W13. 1. 1. 0.
Connection female thread:
1 = G 1/4   1N = 1/4“ NPT
2 = G 1/2   2N = 1/2“ NPT
3 = G 3/4   3N = 3/4“ NPT
4 = G 1   4N = 1“ NPT
5 = G 1 1/4   5N = 1 1/4“ NPT
      (5, 5N for liquids only)
Material:
1 = brass nickel-plated
2 = stainless steel 1.4571
Scale:
1 = for water
2 = for air (at 1 bar abs., 20 °C)
Measuring ranges:
Water (DS01.1 only): Air:
W101 = 5–60 ml/min L1001 = 0,2 –1,3 Nl/min
W102A = 25–130 ml/min L1002 = 0,5–2,0 Nl/min
W103 = 0,06–0,3 l/min L1003 = 0,8–3 Nl/min
W106 = 0,1–0,6 l/min L1005 = 1,5–5,0 Nl/min
W11 = 0,2–1,2 l/min L1008 = 2–8 Nl/min
W12 = 0,4–2 l/min L1012 = 3–12 Nl/min
W13 = 0,5–3 l/min L1014 = 3,5–14 Nl/min
W15 = 1,0-5 l/min L1020 = 5,5–20 Nl/min
L1024 = 7–24 Nl/min
L1035 = 10–35 Nl/min
L1042 = 10–42 Nl/min
DS01.2 only:
W205A  =0,2–0,5 l/min L2012 = 3–12 Nl/min
W21A = 0,3–1,0 l/min L2030 = 7–30 Nl/min
W22A = 0,7–2,0 l/min L2040 = 12–40 Nl/min
W24A = 1,6–4,0 l/min L2080 = 20–80 Nl/min
W28A = 3,0–8,0 l/min L2125 = 28–125 Nl/min
W212 = 4,5–12 /min L2200 = 50–200 Nl/min
W215A = 6,0–15 l/min L2420 = 100–420 Nl/min
W220A = 8,0–20 l/min L2500 = 200-500 Nl/min
W224 = 9,5–24 l/min
W228A = 12–28 l/min
DS01.3, DS01.4 and DS01.5:
W3030 = 8 – 30 l/min L30080* = 22,5–80 Nl/min
W3045 = 15–45 l/min L30130* = 50–130 Nl/min
W3060 = 20–60 l/min L30420* = 130–420 Nl/min
W3090 = 30-90 l/min L30625* = 200–625 Nl/min
                                                       *not for 1 ¼“-version
DS01.4 and DS01.5 only:
W4120 = 40–120 l/min
W4150 = 60–150 l/min
Addition S... = special scale
Number of contacts:
0 = without contact
1 = 1 contact
2 = 2 contacts
Contact function / analogue output:
0 = without
1 = N/O
2 = SPDT
2X = SPDT for SPS application (for devices from 1/2")
3ST5 = Ex-N/O, T5 (100 °C), with 2 m cable, only DS01.3/4/5
3ST6 = Ex-N/O, T6 (80 °C), with 2 m cable, only DS01.3/4/5
3UT5 = Ex-SPDT, T5 (100 °C), with 2 m cable, only DS01.3/4/5
3UT6 = Ex-SPDT, T6 (80 °C), with 2 m cable, only DS01.3/4/5
3SM = Ex-N/O, only DS01.1 and DS01.2
3UM = Ex-SPDT, only DS01.1 and DS01.2
SU20 = analogue transmitter 4...20 mA and 0...10 V
Options:
0 = without
1 = please specify in plain text